mesa-aZz

Time

Agency Presentation

City of Mesa Opioid Settlement Community Grant Program

Schedule: Day 1

Program/Project Title

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Amount Request

10:00 AM - 10:15 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM

11:00 AM - 11:15 AM

11:30 AM - 11:45 AM

12:00 PM -12:15 PM

12:30 PM -01:30 PM

01:45PM-02:00 PM

02:15PM-02:30 PM

02:45PM-03:00 PM

03:15PM-03:30 PM

03:45PM-04:00 PM

04:15PM-04:30 PM

04:45PM-05:00 PM

05:15PM-05:30 PM

5:45 PM

Time

7498 E. Monte Cristo AVE Scottsdale, AZ 85260

A New Leaf

Arizona Advocates For The Homeless

Az Hugs

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona (BBBSAZ)

Lunch Break (75 min)

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley Inc.

Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc.

Circle Road Foundation

Circle the City

Colby Love Can

Community Bridges, Inc.

Healing Matters Most 501c3 DBA Signature Connect

Hinds Mobile MD

The Safe Bases Prevention Playbook

Strengthening Families Program in A New Leaf Substance Use
Prevention, Education, and Resources (SUPER) Services
Rescue, Recovery, Resiliency

AZ Hugs Youth & Family Outreach and Recovery Program

Mentoring to Prevent Opioid Use Among Mesa Youth

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley, Inc.

CPLC Mesa Youth Opioid Prevention Program

Live Better Program

Substance Use Mobile Medicine for Individuals Facing
Homelessness

Colby Love Can

Community Education Prevention

The Comprehensive Youth Opioid Prevention and Empowerment

Program

N.O.P.E.

End of Presentations

Schedule: Day 2

Agency Presentation

Program/Project Title

50,000.00

150,011.00

200,000.00

175,000.00

100,000.00

83,861.46

200,000.00

147,600.00

100,000.00

50,000.00

101,596.42

175,000.00

65,000.00

Thursday, March 27, 2025

Amount Request

9:00 AM -9:15 AM

9:30 AM -9:45 AM

10:00 AM - 10:15 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM

11:00 AM - 11:15 AM

11:30 AM - 11:45 AM

12:00 PM - 12:15 PM

12:30 PM - 12:45 PM

12:45 PM - 2:15 PM

2:15PM -2:30 PM

2:45 PM -3:00 PM

3:15PM -3:30 PM

3:45 PM -4:00 PM

4:15 PM - 4:30 PM

4:45 PM

Hushabye Nursery
Jacob's Hope, INC

Maggie's Place, Inc.

Native American Fatherhood and Families Association

notMYKID Inc

Phoenix Multisport, Inc

Project24 7 inc

Save the Family Foundation of Arizona
Lunch Break (1.5 hours)

Streets of Joy Christian Discipleship Ministry
Terros, Inc.

The Be Kind People Project

The Council on Recovery Housing

Transitional Living Communities

Breaking the Cycle: Holistic Support for Parents

Crisis to Care

Empowering Mesa Moms: Building Resilience and Supporting
Recovery for Homeless Pregnant and Parenting Mothers

Transforming Tomorrow's Youth Therapy Program

Full Continuum of Care

The Phoenix + NewForm: Empowering Recovery Through Commun

Project 24SEVEN Lifesaving app

Save the Family’s Opioid Education and Intervention Project for Me

Opioid Continuum Compassion Care

Clear Minds, Cool Times

The Power of Prevention: Be Kind, Be Informed, Be Safe
Bridge to Recovery: Transitional Housing & Training Initiative

The Substance Abuse Education and Prevention Program

End of Presentations

100,000.00

315,000.00

75,000.00

80,000.00

100,000.00

285,303.00

153,000.00

74,326.00

311,000.00

346,935.45

115,000.00

250,000.00

500,000.00



	Day 1

