

Schedule: Day 1

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Time	Agency Presentation	Program/Project Title	Amount Request	
10:00 AM - 10:15 AM	7498 E. Monte Cristo AVE Scottsdale, AZ 85260	The Safe Bases Prevention Playbook	\$	50,000.00
		Strengthening Families Program in A New Leaf Substance Use		,
10:30 AM - 10:45 AM	A New Leaf	Prevention, Education, and Resources (SUPER) Services	\$	150,011.00
11:00 AM - 11:15 AM	Arizona Advocates For The Homeless	Rescue, Recovery, Resiliency	\$	200,000.00
11:30 AM - 11:45 AM	Az Hugs	AZ Hugs Youth & Family Outreach and Recovery Program	\$	175,000.00
12:00 PM - 12:15 PM	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona (BBBSAZ)	Mentoring to Prevent Opioid Use Among Mesa Youth	\$	100,000.00
12:30 PM - 01:30 PM	Lunch Break (75 min)			
01:45 PM - 02:00 PM	Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley Inc.	Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley, Inc.	\$	83,861.46
02:15 PM - 02:30 PM	Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc.	CPLC Mesa Youth Opioid Prevention Program	\$	200,000.00
02:45 PM - 03:00 PM	Circle Road Foundation	Live Better Program	\$	147,600.00
		Substance Use Mobile Medicine for Individuals Facing		
03:15 PM - 03:30 PM	Circle the City	Homelessness	\$	100,000.00
03:45 PM - 04:00 PM	Colby Love Can	Colby Love Can	\$	50,000.00
04:15 PM - 04:30 PM	Community Bridges, Inc.	Community Education Prevention	\$	101,596.42
04:45 PM - 05:00 PM	Healing Matters Most 501c3 DBA Signature Connect	The Comprehensive Youth Opioid Prevention and Empowerment Program	\$	175,000.00
05:15 PM - 05:30 PM	Hinds Mobile MD	N.O.P.E.	\$	65,000.00
5:45 PM	Enc	d of Presentations		

Schedule: Day 2

Thursday, March 27, 2025

Time	Agency Presentation	Program/Project Title	Amount Request	
9:00 AM - 9:15 AM	Hushabye Nursery	Breaking the Cycle: Holistic Support for Parents	\$	100,000.00
9:30 AM - 9:45 AM	Jacob's Hope, INC	Crisis to Care Empowering Mesa Moms: Building Resilience and Supporting	\$	315,000.00
10:00 AM - 10:15 AM	Maggie's Place, Inc.	Recovery for Homeless Pregnant and Parenting Mothers	\$	75,000.00
10:30 AM - 10:45 AM	Native American Fatherhood and Families Association	Transforming Tomorrow's Youth Therapy Program	\$	80,000.00
11:00 AM - 11:15 AM	notMYKID Inc	Full Continuum of Care	\$	100,000.00
11:30 AM - 11:45 AM	Phoenix Multisport, Inc	The Phoenix + NewForm: Empowering Recovery Through Commun	\$	285,303.00
12:00 PM - 12:15 PM	Project24 7 inc	Project 24SEVEN Lifesaving app	\$	153,000.00
12:30 PM - 12:45 PM	Save the Family Foundation of Arizona	Save the Family's Opioid Education and Intervention Project for Me	\$	74,326.00
12:45 PM - 2:15 PM	Lunch Break (1.5 hours)			
2:15 PM - 2:30 PM	Streets of Joy Christian Discipleship Ministry	Opioid Continuum Compassion Care	\$	311,000.00
2:45 PM - 3:00 PM	Terros, Inc.	Clear Minds, Cool Times	\$	346,935.45
3:15 PM - 3:30 PM	The Be Kind People Project	The Power of Prevention: Be Kind, Be Informed, Be Safe	\$	115,000.00
3:45 PM - 4:00 PM	The Council on Recovery Housing	Bridge to Recovery: Transitional Housing & Training Initiative	\$	250,000.00
4:15 PM - 4:30 PM	Transitional Living Communities	The Substance Abuse Education and Prevention Program	\$	500,000.00
4:45 PM	End	of Presentations		